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October 2017 
 
Dear Parents and Carers of Year 10 Students 
 
Please find enclosed your son/daughter’s latest report. This is your opportunity to see how well your 
child has settled down to their GCSE studies. Obviously, as you will be very well aware, the next two 
years will be crucial in determining the options that are available for your son or daughter in their post 16 
education/work. 
 
There is a strong emphasis this year on ensuring that pupils have the correct equipment for lessons and 
all homework is completed on time. Statistically, if a young person completes all home learning to a high 
standard they are adding value to their eventual outcomes. For this reason, I must stress how important 
it is that all such work is completed. As your child is progressing through their education, there is an 
increased and increasing expectation of the work they need to complete at home.  The earlier they start 
revising and working towards their exams in Year 11, the greater the chances of them reaching their full 
potential. 
 
I would like to take this opportunity to thank all Parents and Guardians who have supported the College 
in working with our uniform policy and continuing to ensure that the students meet our expectations. 

Please feel free to contact any of the Year 10 Tutors or myself if you have any queries, as detailed 
below: 

Year Team Contacts: 

Ms N Read Head of Year 10 n.read@tavistockcollege.org 
Ms R Barker/ 
Mr A Bower 

10B r.barker@tavistockcollege.org 
a.bower@tavistockcollege.org 

Mrs C Allman 10D c.allman@tavistockcolleg.org 
Ms S Pendle 10DA s.pendle@tavistockcollege.org 
Mrs R Squire/ 
Mrs N Sealey 

10F r.squire@tavistockcollege.org 
n.sealey@tavistockcollege.org 

Miss S Evans/ 
Mrs J Parker 

10FA s.evans@tavistockcollege.org 
j.parker@tavistockcollege.org 

Mr R Corkell 10G r.corkell@tavistockcollege.org 
Mr J Allso 10T j.allso@tavistockcollege.org 
Mrs R Hillier HoY Admin r.hillier@tavistockcollege.org 
 
Yours sincerely 
 

 
 
Mr N Read 
Head of Year 10 


